As an insurance company, the management has opted temporary exemption from the application of IFRS

9 as allowed by the International Accounting Standards Board (IASB) for entities whose activities are

predominantly connected with insurance. Additional disclosures, as required by IASB, for being eligible to

apply the temporary exemption from the application of IFRS 9 are given below:

Financial assets with contractual cash

flows that meet the SPPI criteria,

excluding those held for trading

Financial assets that do not meet the

SPPI criteria

Standards, amendments and interpretations to the published standards that may be relevant but

not yet effective and not early adopted by the Company

The following new standards, amendments to published standards and interpretations would be effective

from the dates mentioned below against the respective standard or interpretation.

Standard or Interpretation

(Annual periods

beginning

on or after)

IFRS 9, IAS 39, IFRS 7, IFRS 4 and IFRS 16 - Interest Rate Benchmark Reform -

Phase 2 (Amendments)

IFRS 3 - Reference to the Conceptual Framework (Amendments)

IAS 37 - Onerous Contracts – Costs of Fulfilling a Contract (Amendments)

As at

December 31,

2021

As at

December 31,

2020

Changes

during the year

8,813,219,837   7,641,957,966 1,171,261,871

360,849,397   629,547,902   (268,698,505)

1,872,955,022   2,154,486,027 (281,531,005)

PAKISTAN REINSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

Effective Date

January 1, 2022

January 1, 2023

April 1, 2020

4.3

Effective Date

January 1, 2023

IFRS 9 - ECL model on financial assets due from government July 1, 2021

'IAS 8 - 'Definition of Accounting Estimates January 1, 2023

Standard or Interpretation

(Annual periods

beginning

on or after)

IFRS 1, IFRS 9, IFRS 16 and IAS 41 - Annual Improvements to accounting

standards (2018-2020 cycle)

IAS 1 - Classification of Liabilities as Current or Non-current (Amendments)